Sustainable Equity - TF

Schedule of Investments as of 2022-09-30 (Unaudited)

Holding

Microsoft Corp

ApplelInc

Alphabet Inc

Amazon.com Inc
ConaocoPhillips

NextEra Energy Inc
UnitedHealth Group Inc
Schlumberger NV
PrologisInc

PepsiCo Inc

Cisco Systems Inc
Tedalnc

Home Depot Inc/The
Visalnc

CignaCorp

Morgan Stanley

Regions Financia Corp
Bristol-Myers Squibb Co
JPMorgan Chase & Co
LindePLC

CVS Hedlth Corp

NVIDIA Corp

Merck & Co Inc
AbbVielnc

Lockheed Martin Corp
Procter & Gamble Co/The
United Parcel Service Inc
Accenture PLC

Sysco Corp

Mastercard Inc

Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc
Verizon Communications Inc
Analog DevicesInc
Johnson Controls International plc
Agilent Technologies Inc
Keysight Technologies Inc
CDW Corp/DE

Edwards Lifesciences Corp
TJIX CosInc/The

S& P Global Inc

Honeywell International Inc
BlackRock Inc

ZoetisInc

Cummins Inc

Walt Disney Co/The
Mondelez International Inc
Eaton Corp PLC

Prudential Financial Inc
Travelers Cos Inc/The

Shares/Principal Amount

931,706
967,833
1,372,084
777,224
694,684
792,652
121,190
1,664,510
565,438
312,372
1,262,009
187,224
178,955
274,833
171,078
586,963
1,971,886
550,184
362,490
134,537
368,735
286,498
403,286
256,559
84,757
257,922
200,622
124,512
450,833
112,097
61,377
811,492
215,395
590,758
237,704
178,802
168,724
317,331
419,540
83,113
147,086
44,095
158,821
113,543
238,013
396,179
154,756
231,200
127,217

Market Value ($)

216,994,327
133,754,521
131,239,835
87,826,312
71,093,961
62,151,843
61,205,798
59,755,909
57,448,501
50,997,853
50,480,360
49,661,166
49,380,843
48,824,082
47,469,013
46,375,947
39,575,752
39,112,581
37,880,205
36,269,830
35,166,257
34,777,992
34,730,990
34,432,783
32,740,782
32,562,652
32,408,478
32,036,938
31,878,401
31,873,661
31,129,801
30,812,351
30,013,139
29,077,109
28,892,921
28,136,283
26,334,442
26,221,061
26,061,825
25,378,555
24,558,949
24,264,597
23,551,566
23,107,136
22,451,766
21,722,495
20,638,260
19,832,336
19,489,644
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Holding

Marsh & McLennan Cos Inc
Costco Wholesale Corp
Ameriprise Financial Inc
Kroger Co/The

Aptiv PLC

Applied MateriasInc

Novo Nordisk A/S
Salesforce Inc

Humana Inc

Norfolk Southern Corp
Vertex Pharmaceuticals Inc
ASML Holding NV

Ball Corp

American Express Co

Union Pacific Corp
Intercontinental Exchange Inc
Masco Corp

NIKE Inc

Cadence Design Systems Inc
Advanced Micro Devices Inc
Booking Holdings Inc
Xylem Inc/NY
Colgate-Pamolive Co
Ecolab Inc

Air Products and Chemicals Inc
Electronic ArtsInc

Target Corp

Amgen Inc

Deere & Co

Rockwell Automation Inc
Deckers Outdoor Corp
Tractor Supply Co

Comcast Corp
Parker-Hannifin Corp

Bank of America Corp
Estee Lauder CosInc/The
Expedia Group Inc

Chipotle Mexican Grill Inc
ServiceNow Inc

Generac Holdings Inc
ResMed Inc
GLOBALFOUNDRIES Inc
Adobe Inc

Workday Inc

Uber Technologies Inc
Cognex Corp

Medtronic PLC

Vital FarmsInc

Shares/Principal Amount

130,496
41,166
76,613

438,604

234,335

220,647

178,714

120,395
33,989
78,123
55,209
35,966

307,453

106,790
72,956

155,263

300,159

166,741
83,300

205,682

7,907

148,709

183,054
87,028
53,657

102,999
78,308
50,856
33,732
47,045
32,066
51,546

325,365
38,416

295,566
33,104
75,990

4,733
18,322
37,739
29,451

128,744
22,102
37,205

203,056

126,928
53,686

119,515

Market Value ($)

19,481,748
19,441,467
19,302,645
19,188,925
18,327,340
18,077,609
17,928,147
17,317,617
16,491,123
16,378,487
15,985,214
15,277,502
14,856,129
14,407,039
14,213,288
14,028,012
14,014,424
13,859,512
13,613,719
13,032,012
12,992,861
12,991,218
12,859,544
12,568,584
12,487,594
11,918,014
11,620,124
11,462,942
11,262,777
10,119,850
10,024,152
9,581,370
9,542,955
9,308,581
8,926,093
7,147,154
7,119,503
7,112,563
6,918,570
6,722,825
6,429,153
6,224,772
6,082,470
5,663,345
5,380,984
5,261,166
4,335,144
1,430,595
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This schedule of investments provides information about the fund's portfolio holdings as of the date on the schedule. It is unaudited, and American
Century assumes no obligation to update or supplement the schedule to reflect subsequent changes. More information is available in the fund's most
recent annual or semiannual shareholder report.



